
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040920-2024 

Contract

Pathways to Adulthood 2024

North Somerset Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040920

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c976  

Published 19 December 2024, 10:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Somerset Council

Town Hall

WESTON-SUPER-MARE

BS231UJ

Contact

Rachel Braund

Email

rachel.braund@n-somerset.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040920-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040920-2024
mailto:rachel.braund@n-somerset.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://n-somerset.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pathways to Adulthood 2024

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The service delivered at the Location, Pizey Avenue in Clevedon, North Somerset, provides a

https://n-somerset.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Pathways to Adulthood Service and short breaks to young adults aged 14-25 years with
multiple or profound disabilities, Special Educational Needs (SEND) and/or complex needs,
which is a much-needed resource utilised by both Adults and Children's Directorate.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,249,226

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service delivered at the Location, Pizey Avenue in Clevedon, North Somerset, provides a

Pathways to Adulthood Service and short breaks to young adults aged 14-25 years with

multiple or profound disabilities, Special Educational Needs (SEND) and/or complex needs,

which is a much-needed resource utilised by both Adults and Children's Directorate.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Direct Award following No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were
rejected

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brandon Trust

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Companies House

02365487

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,249,226



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-21T20:58:17+0100
	TCPDF




